

the Most Excellent Order of the British Empire should have read:

Captain Douglas Jeffrey HILLS, Q.G.M. (517606)
Intelligence Corps.

The notice in the third supplement to the *London Gazette* No. 50487, dated 15th April 1986, Central Chancery of the Orders of Knighthood, regarding the award of the Queen's Gallantry Medal to 24031692 Staff Sergeant Hadley Lawrence PLATTS, Intelligence Corps, should have read:

24031692 Staff Sergeant Hadley Lawrence PLATTS,
Intelligence Corps.

The notice in the third supplement to the *London Gazette* No. 50487, dated 15th April 1986, Central Chancery of the Orders of Knighthood, regarding the award of the British Empire Medal to 24261648 Sergeant Thomas GILCHRIST, Intelligence Corps. should have read:

24298329 Sergeant Thomas GILCHRIST, Intelligence
Corps.